Filed on behalf of Roy-G-Biv Corporation

By: Richard T. Black

Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6251 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>blacr@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 40514

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ABB, INC.

Petitioner

v.

ROY-G-BIV CORPORATION

Patent Owner

Trial No.: IPR2013-00062 U.S. Patent No. 6,516,236

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner ROY-G-BIV Corporation hereby makes the following Mandatory Notices.

I. $37 \text{ CFR } \S 42.8(b)(1) - \text{Real Party in Interest}$

The Real Party-in-Interest for Patent Owner is:

ROY-G-BIV CORPORATION 154 E. Bingen Point Way, Suite E Bingen, Washington 98605

II. 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

This Inter Partes review is related to the co-pending litigation *ROY-G-BIV Corporation v*. *ABB Inc.*, *et al.*, 6:11-cv-00622-LED-ED Tex. (Tyler).

III. 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel:

Richard T. Black

Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6251 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>blacr@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 40514

Backup Counsel:

Joel B. Ard

Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6252 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>ardjo@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 67041



Patent Owner reserves whatever rights it may have as Patent Owner to propose additional and/or

alternate back up counsel in future.

IV. 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner provides the following service

information:

Email:

Richard Black blacr@foster.com

Joel Ard ardjo@foster.com

Postal Mail, Courier, or Hand Delivery:

Richard T. Black

Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400

Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

(206) 447-6251 Tel:

Fax:

(206) 749-2062

Email: blacr@foster.com

V. **Power of Attorney**

A Power of Attorney from ROY-G-BIV CORPORATION to Foster Pepper PLLC

(Customer No. 16579) is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

VI. PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

The Patent Owner reserves the right to file a preliminary response at a later date.

VII. Fees

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees owed by

ROY-G-BIV Corporation and associated with the Inter Partes Review No. 2013-00062 of

U.S. Patent No. 6,516,236 to Deposit Account No. 061629.

Dated: December 11, 2012.

Respectfully submitted by:

/Richard T. Black/ RICHARD T. BLACK Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6251 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>blacr@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 40514

/Joel B. Ard/
JOEL B. ARD
Foster Pepper PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299
Tel: (206) 447-6252
Fax: (206) 749 2062

Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>ardjo@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 67041

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Roy-G-Biv Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION was served on PETITIONER by placing a copy into U.S. EXPRESS MAIL directed to the attorneys of record for the petitioner at the following address:

By:

Richard D. Mc Leod

Klarquist Sparkman LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

John D. Vandenberg

Klarquist Sparkman LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

Dated: December 11, 2012

/Richard T. Black/ RICHARD T. BLACK Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6251 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: <u>blacr@foster.com</u> Registration No.: 40514

/Joel B. Ard/
JOEL B. ARD
Foster Pepper PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299

Tel: (206) 447-6252 Fax: (206) 749-2062 Email: ardjo@foster.com Registration No.: 67041

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Roy-G-Biv Corporation

